Air supply spacer model No.
Note 1:	The values are with the valve mounted.
Note 2:	Effective cross-sectional area S and sonic conductance C are converted as S  5.0 × C.
Model
No.
P→A/B A/B→R Weight gC [dm3/(s·bar)] b C [dm3/(s·bar)] b
4G1 0.70 0.23 0.93 0.16 8
4G2 1.6 0.17 1.8 0.16 35
4G3 2.6 0.22 3.1 0.14 56
Related products
 Air supply spacer
 Air supply spacer
Specifications
How to order discrete units
Valve model No.
4G
A
1
4G
B
1
4G
A
2
4G
B
2
4G
A
3
4G
B
3
Code Content
A  Air supply spacer model No.
1 For 4G1
2 For 4G2
3 For 4G3
B  Port size
Blank M5(4G1), Rc1/8(4G2), Rc1/4(4G3)
GWS4 ø4 fitting
GWS6 ø6 fitting
GWS8 ø8 fitting
GWS10 ø10 fitting
06N 1/8NPT
08N 1/4NPT
06G G1/8
08G G1/4
C  Set screw
Blank
A 4GA3   A/B port: Rc1/4 thread (*1)
M4GA1 to 3/M4GB1 to 3 Series
Related products
D  Clean room specifications
Structure Material restriction
P70 Exhaust
treatment -
Attached product: Set screw 2 (*2), PR check valve 2, body gasket 1
is not available.
Precautions for model No. selection
*1: Specify "A" only when using with 4GA3*9R-08 for mounting base. (The valve set screw length differs.)
*2: Specify the air supply spacer mounting position and quantity in manifold specifications of each catalog.
*3: If the A/B port fitting is the elbow (facing up), turn the air supply port of the air supply spacer toward the reverse side (a solenoid side).
*4: If the elbow (facing up) A/B port fitting is used for the reduced wiring manifold, the air supply spacer cannot be selected.
*5: Combination with the masking plate is not supported.
A Air supply spacer
model No.
C Set screw
B Port size
D Clean room
specifications
AR GWS10 P70P4G 3
SCPD3
SCM

 Exhaust spacer
Specifications
How to order discrete units
D  Clean room specifications
Structure Material restriction
P70 Exhaust
treatment -
M4GA1 to 3/M4GB1 to 3 Series
Related products
Attached product: Set screw 2 (*2), PR check valve 2, body gasket 1
is not available.
Precautions for model No. selection
*1: Specify "A" only when using with 4GA3*9R-08 for mounting base. (The valve set screw length differs.)
*2: Indicate the mounting positions and quantity of the exhaust spacers in the manifold specifications of each catalog.
*3: When the A/B port fitting is an elbow (upward), the exhaust port of the exhaust spacer will be faced towards the opposite side (a solenoid side).
*4: With the reduced wiring manifold, when the A/B port fitting is an elbow (upward), the exhaust spacer cannot be selected.
*5: Combination with the masking plate is not supported.
B Port size
D Clean room
specifications
Valve model No.
4G
A
1
4G
B
1
4G
A
2
4G
B
2
4G
A
3
4G
B
3
Code Content
A  Air supply spacer model No.
1 For 4G1
2 For 4G2
3 For 4G3
B  Port size
Blank M5(4G1), Rc1/8(4G2), Rc1/4(4G3)
GWS4 ø4 fitting
GWS6 ø6 fitting
GWS8 ø8 fitting
GWS10 ø10 fitting
06N 1/8NPT
06G G1/8
08G G1/4
C  Set screw
Blank
A 4GA3   A/B port: Rc1/4 thread (*1)
A Exhaust spacer
model No.
C Set screw
SCPD3
SCM

 Double wiring (single spare wiring)
For manifold For discrete valve (A2N)
How to order
H1 30 R C6 10 P704GA1M
A holder for retaining the socket assembly is attached.
(A-type socket assembly is not attached.)
This is used to impose and retain the socket assembly that is no
longer required when the valve is changed from the double solenoid
to the single solenoid.
For the single solenoid, spare wiring (holder and A-type socket assembly) is attached on the cap side.
This is used when the valve is changed from the double solenoid to the single solenoid.
Without the need to fix up the A-type socket assembly separately, valve change work becomes easier.
 Model No. with manifold installed (example)
W1T30
Code Content
E  Terminal and connector pin wiring
W1 Double wiring (with single spare wiring)
* For details of model No., refer to How to order of individual series.
M4GA1 to 3/M4GB1 to 3 Series
Model No.A
Solenoid positionB
Port sizeC
Reduced
wiring
D
Terminal and
connector pin wiring
E
OptionF VoltageH
G Station No.
I Clean room
specifications
Reserved wiring
Holder
Holder
SCPD3
SCM
SSD2
MDC2
SMG
LCM
LCR
LCG
LCX
STM
STG
STR2
MRL2
GRC
Cylinder
switch
MN3E
MN4E
4GA/B
M4GA/B
MN4GA/B
F.R (module
unit)
Clean